THE DATASHEET OF
AD5123BCPZ10-RL7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Quad Channel, 128-/256-Position, I2C,
Nonvolatile Digital Potentiometer
Data Sheet AD5123/AD5143
Rev. B Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

(CP-16-22)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 RAB (kΩ) Resolution Interface Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
AD5123BCPZ10-RL7 10 128 I2C −40°C to +125°C 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-22 DGZ
AD5123BCPZ100-RL7 100 128 I2C −40°C to +125°C 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-22 DH0
AD5143BCPZ10-RL7 10 256 I2C −40°C to +125°C 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-22 DH1
AD5143BCPZ100-RL7 100 256 I2C −40°C to +125°C 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-22 DH2
EVAL-AD5143DBZ     Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 The evaluation board is shipped with the 10 kΩ RAB resistor option; however, the board is compatible with all of the available resistor value options.
AD5123/AD5143 Data Sheet
Rev. B | Page 28 of 28
NOTES
I2C refers to a communications protocol originally developed by Philips Semiconductors (now NXP Semiconductors).
©2012–2016 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and